Corteva, the terms of the separation agreement and the other related agreements are not finalized at this time. The terms of the agreements, once finalized,
may result in additional changes to our cost structure and business operations. Among other things, certain pricing arrangements under the ongoing
services, supply and real estate-related agreements between us and Dow and/or Corteva will be different than historical intercompany prices and, as a
result, our financial results may be adversely impacted. Further, the separation agreement may allocate assets and liabilities to DuPont, Corteva or Dow in
a manner that could result in changes to the unaudited pro forma financial information as presented.

S-47

5

6

Table of Contents

DuPont
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of September 30, 2018

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

S-48

Historical

DowDuPont

Distribution
of Dow and
Corteva  &
Historical

Adjustments(1)
DuPont

Adjusted(2)

Financing
and Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments
DuPont

Pro Forma
(in millions)   As Reported   (subtotal)   Note 2
Assets

Curre nt assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 6,939   $ (4,985)   $ 1,954   $ —   (a)   $ 1,954
Marketable securities   370   (248)   122   —   122
Accounts and notes receivable—net   19,548   (16,107)   3,441   —   3,441
Inventories   16,441   (11,987)   4,454   —   4,454
Other current assets   2,107   (1,797)   310   —   310

Total current assets   45,405   (35,124)   10,281   —   10,281

Investments
Investment in nonconsolidated affiliates   5,234   (3,392)   1,842   —   1,842
Other investments   2,712   (2,684)   28   —   28
Noncurrent receivables   526   (473)   53   —   53

Total investments   8,472   (6,549)   1,923   —   1,923

Ne t property   35,228   (25,692)   9,536   —   9,536

Goodwill   59,362   (24,570)   34,792   —   34,792
Othe r intangible  assets   31,508   (16,483)   15,025   —   15,025
De fe rre d income tax assets   1,642   (1,308)   334   —   334
De fe rre d charges and other assets   2,836   (2,735)   101   101

Total assets   $ 184,453   $ (112,461)   $ 71,992   $ —   $ 71,992

Liabilitie s and Equity
Curre nt liabilities

Notes payable   $ 4,757   $ (4,757)   $ —   $ —   $ —
Long-term debt due within one year   3,118   (3,114)   4   —   4
Accounts payable   12,952   (10,604)   2,348   —   2,348
Income taxes payable   701   (499)   202   —   202
Accrued and other current liabilities   6,152   (5,122)   1,030   —   1,030

Total curre nt liabilities   27,680   (24,096)   3,584   —   3,584

Long-term debt   27,293   (27,281)   12   15,599   (b)   15,611

Othe r noncurre nt liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities   5,908   (1,259)   4,649   —   4,649
Pension and other postemployment benefits   15,288   (14,210)   1,078   —   1,078
Asbestos-r elated liabilities   1,164   (1,164)   —   —   —
Other noncurrent obligations   7,376   (6,583)   793   —   793

Total othe r noncurre nt liabilities   29,736   (23,216)   6,520   —   6,520

Stock holders’ e quity
Common stock   24   —   24   —   24
Additional paid-in capital   81,838   (16,417)   65,421   (12,599)   (c)   52,822
Retained earnings   30,933   (30,933)   —   —   —
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (10,566)   10,280   (286)   —   (286)
Unearned ESOP shares   (139)   139   —   —   —
Treasury stock at cost   (4,000)   —   (4,000)   (3,000)   (d)   (7,000)

Total stock holders’ e quity   98,090   (36,931)   61,159   (15,599)   45,560

Noncontrolling interests   1,654   (937)   717   —   717

Total equity   99,744   (37,868)   61,876   (15,599)   46,277

Total liabilities and equity   $ 184,453   $ (112,461)   $ 71,992   $ —   $ 71,992

(1) Represents the distribution of Dow and Corteva in accordance with the discontinued operations guidance in ASC 205 and reflects the impact on deferred tax assets and

deferred tax liabilities from jurisdictional netting.
(2) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of DuPont’s unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet, reflecting the discontinued operations of Historical

DowDuPont’s agriculture and materials sc ience businesses. Actual results could differ from these estimates.

5

6

Table of Contents

DuPont
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

S-49

Historical

DowDuPont

Distribution of
Dow and
Corteva

DuPont
Adjusted

(1)

Financing
and Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

DuPont
Pro

Forma
(in millions, except per share amounts)   As Reported   (subtotal)   Note 3
Net sales   $ 65,878   $ (48,741)   $ 17,137   $ —   $ 17,137

Cost of sales   49,766   (38,116)   11,650   —   11,650
Research and development expenses   2,311   (1,503)   808   —   808
Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,143   (2,838)   2,305   —   2,305
Amortization of intangibles   1,424   (637)   787   —   787
Restructuring and asset related charges—net   741   (631)   110   —   110
Integration and separation costs   1,681   (369)   1,312   —   1,312
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates   685   (529)   156   —   156
Sundry income (expense)—net   340   (365)   (25)   —   (25)
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount   1,072   (1,072)   —   513   (a)   513

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes   4,765   (4,469)   296   (513)   (217)
Provision (credit) for income taxes on continuing operations   1,274   (1,076)   198   (118)   (c)   80

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of tax   3,491   (3,393)   98   (395)   (297)
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   117   (91)   26   —   26

Net income (loss) from continuing operations available for DuPont
common stockholders   $ 3,374   $ (3,302)   $ 72   $ (395)   $ (323)

Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations (Note

[…]

common shares outstanding. Net income (loss) available for DuPont common stockholders is reduced by $15 million of net income attributable to deferred stock
awards, as these awards are considered participating securities due to the Company’s practice of paying dividend equivalents on unvested shares.

(3) The dilutive effect of equity compensation plans were excluded from the DuPont pro forma calculation of the diluted weighted average common shares outstanding,
as their impact would have been antidilutive on the loss per common share from continuing operations.

5

6

Table of Contents

DuPont
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

S-50

Historical

DowDuPont

Distribution
of Dow and

Corteva

DuPont
Adjusted

(1)

Historical
DuPont

Reclassified
(1/1/2017 –
8/31/2017)

(2)

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Financing
and Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

DuPont
Pro

Forma

As

Reported   (subtotal)   Note 4   Note 3   Note 3

(in millions, except per share amounts)

Net sales   $ 62,484   $ (50,817)   $11,667   $ 9,339   $ (6)   (a)  $ —   $ 21,000
Cost of sales

  50,414

  (41,281)

  9,133

  6,262

  138

(a)
(c)
(f)

  15

(b)

  15,548

Research and development expenses   2,110   (1,458)   652   424   9   (c)   5   (b)   1,090
Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,021   (2,416)   1,605   1,350   20   (c)   9   (b)   2,984
Amortization of intangibles   1,013   (508)   505   101   404   (d)   —   1,010
Restructuring, goodwill impairment and asset related

charges—net   3,280   (2,992)   288   311   (9)   (b)   —   590
Integration and separation costs   1,101   (94)   1,007   381   (173)   (b)   —   1,215
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates   764   (397)   367   58   (15)   (e)   —   410
Sundry income (expense)—net   966   (929)   37   (135)   —   29   (b)   (69)
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount   1,082   (1,082)   —   —   —   684   (a)   684

Income (loss ) from continuing operations before
income taxes   1,193   (2,312)   (1,119)   433   (410)   (684)   (1,780)
Credit for income taxes on continuing operations(3)   (476)   (914)   (1,390)   (291)   (117)   (g)   (246)   (c)   (2,044)

Income (loss ) from continuing operations, net of tax   1,669   (1,398)   271   724   (293)   (438)   264
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   132   (116)   16   17   —   —   33

Net income (loss ) from continuing operations available
to DuPont common stockholders   $ 1,537   $ (1,282)   $ 255   $ 707   $ (293)   $ (438)   $ 231

Earnings  per common share from continuing
operations (Note 6):
Basic(4)   $ 0.97   $ 0.09
Diluted(4)   $ 0.95   $ 0.09

Weighted average common shares outstanding (Note 6):
Basic   1,579.8   2,323.9
Diluted   1,598.1   2,346.1

(1) Represents the Company’s current best estimate of DuPont’s retrospectively revised historical consolidated statement of operations for the year ended

December 31, 2017, reflecting the discontinued operations of Historical DowDuPont’s agriculture and materials science businesses. Actual results could differ from

[…]

Income from continuing operations after income taxes   1,642   (918)   —   724
Net income from continuing operations

attributable to noncontrolling interests   18   (1)   —   17

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
DuPont   $ 1,624   $ (917)   $ —   $ 707

(1) Reclassification adjustments to conform Historical DuPont’s financial statement presentation to DowDuPont’s financial statement presentation and to reflect the

impact of the adoption of ASU 2017-07, Compensation—Retirement Benefits (Topic 715).

5

6

Table of Contents

The following pro forma statements of operations do not reflect what DuPont’s results of operations would have been on a stand-alone basis and are not
indicative of DuPont’s future results of operations.

DowDuPont
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

S-55

(in millions, except per share amounts)
Historical

DowDuPont

Distribution
of His torical

Dow
Agriculture &

Mate rials
Scie nce

ASU
2017-07
Impact

(1)

DuPont
Adjusted

(2)
Net sales   $ 48,158   $ (42,128)   $ —   $ 6,030

Cost of sales   37,640   (33,181)   (7)   4,452
Research and development expenses   1,584   (1,159)   (1)   424
Selling, general and administrative expenses   2,956   (1,979)   (3)   974
Amortization of intangibles   544   (334)   —   210
Restructuring, goodwill impairment and asset related charges—net   595   (590)   —   5
Integration and separation costs   349   —   —   349
Asbestos-related charge   1,113   (1,113)   —   —
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates   442   (193)   —   249
Sundry income (expense)—net   1,452   (593)   (11)   848
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount   858   (856)   —   2

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   4,413   (3,702)   —   711
Provision (credit) for income taxes on continuing operations   9   (140)   —   (131)

Income from continuing operations, net of tax   4,404   (3,562)   —   842
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   86   (60)   —   26

Net income from continuing operations attributable to DowDuPont Inc.   4,318   (3,502)   —   816
Preferred stock dividends   340   —   —   340

Net income available for DowDuPont Inc. common stockholders   $ 3,978   $ (3,502)   $ —   $ 476

Earnings per common share from continuing operations:
Basic(3)   $ 3.57   $ 0.41
Diluted(3)   $ 3.52   $ 0.40

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic   1,108.1   1,108.1
Diluted   1,123.2   1,123.2

(1) Reflects the impact of the adoption of ASU 2017-07, Compensation—Retirement Benefits (Topic 715).
(2) The pro forma results for the year ended December 31, 2016, were impacted by a net pre-tax benefit of $374 million comprised of the following non-recurring items:

a non-taxable gain of $828 million related to the Dow Corning ownership restructuring reflected in sundry income (expense)—net, benefit of $11 million for litigation